TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900755441

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PhiSciences Company, Inc.	FORMERLY PhiSciences Company, Inc., incorporated in the State of Nevada	03/03/2023	Corporation: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhiSciences Company	
Street Address:	271 Airpark Road	
City:	Cottonwood	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	89326	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949007	WETTER WATER
Registration Number:	3115826	MEGA H-
Registration Number:	2144044	NEUROPHONE
Registration Number:	2966770	DR. PATRICK FLANAGAN'S MEGAHYDRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494017220

Email: Imerrill@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisbeth Merrill

Address Line 1: 23 Corporate Plaza Dr.

Address Line 2: Ste. 150

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisbeth Merrill
SIGNATURE:	/Lisbeth Merrill/

900765217 TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0583

DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0584

TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, PhiSciences Company, Ind., a Nevada company, ("ASSIGNOR") was assigned certain trademarks, on or about July 16, 2017 by Phi Sciences, a Nevada soul company, ("ASSIGNEE") including those referenced in Schedule A attached hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, PhiSciences Company, Inc. became a Wyoming company on December 20, 2018;

WHEREAS, PhiSciences Company, Inc. is desirous of transferring such Trademarks back to Phi Sciences.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PhiSciences Company, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto Phi Sciences nunc pro tunc as of December 13, 2018, all right, title and interest and to the said Trademarks throughout the world, and the identified registrations therefor, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds thereof, including without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PhiSciences Company, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized corporate officer.

Date:

3-3-2023

PhiSciences Company, Inc.

Assignor

Name: Stephanie Sutton, President

Date:

3-3-2023

PhiSciences

Assignee

Name: Stephanie Sutton, President

Schedule A

July 12, 2005

Mark Registration Number Registration Date Wetter Water 1949007 January 16, 1996 Mega H-3115826 July 18, 2006 Neurophone 2144044 March 17, 1998 Dr. Patrick Flanagan's Megahydrate w/ Stylized Design

2966770

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 04/12/2023